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UNEMPLOYMENT COMBENSATION LAW REliA'TING TO EM'PLOY::MENT 225 

CHAP. 186 

Chaptel' 185 

AN ACT Relative to Trapping Muskrats. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec, r. R. S., c. 38, § 72, amended. The 2nd, 3rd, 4th, and 5th para­
graphs of section 72 of chapter 38 of the revised statutes, as revised, relat­
ing to muskrats, are hereby repealed and the following enacted in place 
thereof: 

'March 20th to April 20th, inclusive, in the counties of Androscoggin, 
Cumberland, Knox, Lincoln, Sagadahoc, Waldo and York. 

April rst to May roth, inclusive, in the counties of Franklin, Hancock, 
Kennebec, Penobscot, Piscataquis, Somerset, Oxford and Washington. 

April rst to May r5th, inclusive, in the county of Aroostook. 

Provided, however, that no muskrats shall be hunted or trapped in Lake 
Alamoosook and Dead river and its tributaries in the town of Orland and 
county of .Hancock.' 

Sec. 2. Repealing clause. All acts, parts of acts, or rules and regula­
tions, inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed. 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 186 

AN ACT Amending the Unemployment Compensation Law Relating to 
Employment. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. L., 1939, c. 312, § la, amended. Section 10 of chapter 312 of the pub­
lic laws of 1939 is hereby repealed and the following enacted in place there­
of: 

'Sec. 10. P. L., 1935, c. 192, § i9, amended. Subsection (r) of subsec­
tion (g) of section 19 of chapter 192 of the public laws of 1935, as amended, 
is hereby repealed and a new subsection (r) is hereby enacted in place 
thereof: ' 

(r) Except as otherwise provided in subparagraph 7(B) of subsection 
(g), 'employment' means any service performed prior to the effective date 
of this act which was employment as defined in this section prior to such 
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226 OORRlEOTIONS OF BEJNEFlT 0LAIM:6 

CHAP. ISS 

date, and subject to the other provisions of subsection (g) service per­
formed after the effective date of this act including service in interstate 
commerce, performed for wages' or under any contract of hire, written or 
oral, expressed or implied.' 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 187 

AN ACT to Amend the Unemployment Compensation Law with Respect 
to Advisory Councils. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. L., 1935, c. 192, § II, amended. Subsection (e) of section II of chap­
ter.192 of the public laws of 1935, as amended, is hereby repealed and the 
following subsection (e) enacted in place thereof: 

'(e) Advisory councils. The commission may appoint a state advisory 
council consisting of not more than 6 members composed of an equal num­
ber of employer representatives and employee representatives who may 
fairly be regarded as representative because of their vocation, employment, 
or a:filliations and an equal number of members· representing the general 
public. Such councils shall aid the commission in formulating policies and 
discussing problems related to the administration of this act and in assuring 
impartiality and freedom from political influence in the solution of such 
problems. Each member of the advisory council shall be compensated in 
the amount of $IO for each day in attendance upon a meeting of the council 
in addition to reimbursement for any necessary expenses, provided, how­
ever, that such compensation paid to anyone member of the council shall 
not exceed the sum of $60 in anyone fiscal year.' 

Approved April 4, 1941' 

Chapter 188 

AN ACT Amending the Unemployment Compensation Law so as to Permit 
Corrections of Benefit Claims. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. L., 1935, c. 192, § 6, amended. Section 6 of chapter 192 of the public 
laws of 1935, as amended, is hereby further amended by adding thereto a 
new subsection (j) reading as follows: 
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